Portable Ultrasonic Flowmeter
FLUXUS     ADM 6725
Description
The FLUXUS range of non-invasive flowmeters utilises
ultrasonic technology for the accurate flow measurement
of liquids in full pipes.
The portable device has been designed to meet the needs
of the Service/Maintenance and Commissioning Engineer

operating instructions, FluxData software,
RS 232 cable and adapter
Ordering example:
ADM 6725-1-P:I2R2-T:R2-1-1-0-1
Portable Ultrasonic Flowmeter FLUXUS
ADM 6725, including standard accessories,
2 x 4 ... 20 mA current outputs (source), 2 x
relay outputs, 2 x PT100 temperature
inputs, standard data logger, with heat
quantity measurement, no sound velocity
measurement, with wall thickness probe NT
including cable
Clamp-on flow sensors
Ordering examples:
Q3N-7-P002
Transducer for pipe diameter range (10) 25
... 400 (1000) m, for safe area use, standard
temperature -30 ... 130 °C, with Lemo
connector (for portable unit), 2 m cable
length
M2E-7-P003
Transducer for pipe diameter range (50) 100
... 6500 mm, for safe area use, extended
temperature range -30 ... 200 (300) °C, with
Lemo connector (for portable unit), 3 cable
length
Order code Transducer type x x x   - x - x xxx
Pipe diameter range:
(10) 25 ... 400 (1000) mm Q 3
with hazardous area approval 4 N-Ex
(50) 100 ... 6500 mm M2
with hazardous area approval 4 N-Ex
Temperature range:
Standard -30 ... 130 °C N
Extended - 30 ... 200 (300) °C E
Version:
For transmitters 6515/7805 5
For transmitters 6725/7907/7807/7207 7
Electrical connections:
Lemo connector (for portable units) P
SMB-coax connector (for fixed units) F
No connector, flying leads U
Cable length:
2 m Q P 002
3 m M P 003
10 m 010
20 m 020
50 m 050
Special (specify in metre) ___
Order code ADM 6725 - x -P:x x - T:x x - x - x - x - x
Configuration:
Basic unit without accessories 0
With standard accessories *) 1
Process outputs:
Without N
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source) I *
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink) J *
Voltage 0 ... 1 V U *
Voltage 0 ... 10 V V *
Frequency 0 ... 1 kHz F *
Frequency 0 ... 10 kHz G *
Digital (pulse/status) relay R *
Digital (pulse/status) Open Collector C *
Process inputs:
Without N
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, active (source) I *
Current 0/4 ... 20 mA, passive (sink) J *
Voltage 0 ... 1 V U *
PT100 temperature input R *
Internal data logger:
Standard 27,000 values 1